

B
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2513/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2013 in SBCRM No.30/2013, of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ARJUN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Secretary, Home, State of Rajasthan to file his personal affidavit as under what circumstances in such a serious case where the FIR under the provision of Prevention of Corruption Act has been filed in 2006, no chargesheet has been filed till today. He will produce the case diary in a sealed cover. The order shall be sent to him by this Court directly.

List this matter on 22nd April, 2013.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master